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C.B.S.E. No. 1030429

OKMANYA VIDYA NTKETAN

Lokmanya Nagar, Kesar Bagh Road, Indore — 452009. Tel.N0.2360169

FEES STRUCTURE FOR NEW ADMISSION SESSION 2022-23

Classes Admission

Caution Money

Alumni

Total

From Nur. To XII | 15000

3000

1000

19000

*NON REFUNDABLE

**REFUNDABLE

*NON REFUNDABLE

ANNUAL FEES

CLASSES

Nursery to KGlI

ltoV

VI to VII

Vil to X

Xl to XII

TUITION FEES

30000

33000

38000

43000

48000

LUNCH FEES

9000

9000

9000

Total

39000

42000

47000

43000

48000

Installment & Duration

Nursery to KGlI

ltoV

Vito Vil

Vill to X

Xl to XII

I - 1% April to 5™ May 2022

10000

11000

12000

11000

12000

I1- 1 July to 5™ August 2022

10000

11000

12000

11000

12000

I - 1 Oct to 5"Nov 2022

10000

11000

12000

11000

12000

IV - 1% Jan to 5 Feb.2023

9000

9000

11000

10000

12000

BUS FEES (As per route applicable)

14000

One Time Fees (As per route applicable)

15000

One Time Fees (As per route applicable)

INSTRUCTIONS:-

1. Payment should be made in A/C payee cheque or draft drawn in favor of “Lokmanya Vidya Niketan Higher
Secondary School”. In case of dishonour of cheque, the same should be paid in cash with a penalty of Rs.
250/-. Once dishonored further cheques will not be accepted. Postdated cheques will not be accepted. The
school will not encourage any kind of discussion regarding late payment or penalty.

Fees payment is not acceptable through IMPS.
Fees Deposit through RTGS/NEFT: Fees can be deposited through RTGS/NEFT in the Axis Bank A/C of the
school. Before making RTGS/NEFT kindly enquire the due fees of your ward from the account department.
After making RTGS/NEFT payment give the details of Transaction /UTR number to the account
department of the school compulsorily or you can also SMS the same on school mobile no.
9424809919 along with the scholar number and name of your ward.
In Case of payment made by cheque after the due date, fine will be charged till the date of
cheque clearance.
In case of fees submission after the due date, a fine of Rs. 5/- per day will be charged as penalty.
Those availing bus facility; must pay the bus fee along with 1% Installment of Annual Fees on or before 5™
May 2022 as per their route. Only then the bus facility would be provided. Bus service once availed cannot
be withdrawn.
Admit card Roll no. for the annual examination would be issued only on clearance of all due fees.
If the student pays the complete fees before 5th may 2022 then the rebate of 6% will be given on Tuition
Fees (Excluding Lunch & Bus Fees).
Once deposited Admission and Alumni fees are non-refundable.

. Lunch facility is form Nursery to 7.

. Application for TC must be submitted before 15" March. If submitted post last date proportionate fees will
be charges along with deduction for Calendar, Diary and ID card (Rs.100)

. The management reserves the right to revise the fees and timing of any class for the smooth functioning
of the school with or without prior notice.
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