

OKMANYA VIDYA NIKETAN

C.B.S.E. No. 1030429 Lokmanya Nagar, Kesar Bagh Road, Indore – 452009. Tel.No.2360169

FEES STRUCTURE FOR NEW ADMISSION SESSION 2022-23

Classes	Admission	Caution Money	Alumni	Total
From Nur. To XII	15000	3000	1000	19000
	*NON REFUNDABLE	**REFUNDABLE	*NON REFUNDABLE	

ANNUAL FEES

CLASSES	Nursery to KGII	I to V	VI to VII	VIII to X	XI to XII			
TUITION FEES	30000	33000	38000	43000	48000			
LUNCH FEES	9000	9000	9000	-	-			
Total	39000	42000	47000	43000	48000			
Installment & Duration	Nursery to KGII	I to V	VI to VII	VIII to X	XI to XII			
I - 1 st April to 5 th May 2022	10000	11000	12000	11000	12000			
II - 1 st July to 5 th August 2022	10000	11000	12000	11000	12000			
III - 1 st Oct to 5 th Nov 2022	10000	11000	12000	11000	12000			
IV - 1 st Jan to 5 th Feb.2023	9000	9000	11000	10000	12000			
BUS FEES (As per route applicable)								
14000	One Time Fees (As per route applicable)							
15000	One Time Fees (As per route applicable)							

INSTRUCTIONS:-

- 1. Payment should be made in A/C payee cheque or draft drawn in favor of "Lokmanya Vidya Niketan Higher Secondary School". In case of dishonour of cheque, the same should be paid in cash with a penalty of Rs. 250/-. Once dishonored further cheques will not be accepted. Postdated cheques will not be accepted. The school will not encourage any kind of discussion regarding late payment or penalty.
- 2. Fees payment is not acceptable through IMPS.
- 3. Fees Deposit through RTGS/NEFT: Fees can be deposited through RTGS/NEFT in the Axis Bank A/C of the school. Before making RTGS/NEFT kindly enquire the due fees of your ward from the account department. After making RTGS/NEFT payment give the details of Transaction /UTR number to the account department of the school compulsorily or you can also SMS the same on school mobile no. 9424809919 along with the scholar number and name of your ward.
- 4. In Case of payment made by cheque after the due date, fine will be charged till the date of cheque clearance.
- 5. In case of fees submission after the due date, a fine of Rs. 5/- per day will be charged as penalty.
- 6. Those availing bus facility; must pay the bus fee along with 1st Installment of Annual Fees on or before 5th May 2022 as per their route. Only then the bus facility would be provided. Bus service **once availed cannot be withdrawn**.
- 7. Admit card Roll no. for the annual examination would be issued only on clearance of all due fees.
- 8. If the student pays the complete fees before 5th may 2022 then the rebate of 6% will be given on Tuition Fees (Excluding Lunch & Bus Fees).
- 9. Once deposited Admission and Alumni fees are non-refundable.
- 10. Lunch facility is form Nursery to 7th.
- 11. Application for TC must be submitted before 15th March. If submitted post last date proportionate fees will be charges along with deduction for Calendar, Diary and ID card (Rs.100)
- 12. The management reserves the right to revise the fees and timing of any class for the smooth functioning of the school with or without prior notice.
